Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Masao Nagai | 11/17/2006 |
| David G. Llewellyn | 11/27/2006 |
| Harry B. Taylor | 01/19/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mizuno USA |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4925 Avalon Bridge Parkway |
| Internal Address: | One Jack Curran Way |
| City: | Norcross |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30071 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29248955 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)962-6512 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3622

Email: jerre.boss@troutmansanders.com

Gerald R. Boss Correspondent Name:

600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 1:

Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MIZ99DES |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gerald R. Boss |

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0086

500212913

Total Attachments: 4 source=MIZ99DESassign#page1.tif source=MIZ99DESassign#page2.tif source=MIZ99DESassign#page3.tif source=MIZ99DESassign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, Masao NAGAI, in care of Mizuno Corporation, 11F, 1-12-35, Nanko-Kita, Suminoe-ku, Osaka 559-8510, Japan, David LLEWELLYN, residing at 4094 Howell Ferry Road, Duluth, Georgia 30096, and Harry B. TAYLOR, residing at 1180 Safety Harbor Cove, Old Hickory, Tennessee 37138, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mizuno USA, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office at 4925 Avalon Bridge Parkway, One Jack Curran Way, Norcross, Georgia 30071, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "BACK DESIGN FOR A GOLF CLUB IRON HEAD," bearing U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/248,955, and filed September 12, 2006, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its

election;

1721624 1.Doc

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0088 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

Signatures are continued on the next page

| WITNESS: 11/17/2006 | MASAO NAGAI |
|---------------------|-----------------|
| | DATE: |
| WITNESS: | DAVID LLEWELLYN |
| | DATE: |

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

Signatures are continued on the next page

| WITNESS: | MASAO NAGAI |
|--|--------------------|
| | DATE: |
| | Javid G (Jene / Ja |
| WITNESS: 40 Question 11-27-2006 | _ DAVID LLEWELLYN |
| | DATE: 11/27/2006 |
| AUS TANISHOW EN APR 26 2008 STORY COUNTY COUNTY PARTY COU | - 2 - |
| ARY PURITY | |

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0090

| WITNESS: Juhand Majorn | Jany B /aylor |
|------------------------|---------------|
| miness. partine region | DATE: |

RECORDED: 01/25/2007